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in the counties and parts thereof above excepted, the 
words "supplies, rafting or other materials," shall be 
construed to mean and include all rafting or other 
materials used by the men and teams, in and about the 
cutting, felling, hauling, driving, running, rafting, crib-
bing or towing any such logs or timber, and which are 
usually used by men or teams when so employed, in-
cluding food for both, and all materials and articles 
usually or necessarily used in rafting, booming or crib-
bing logs or timber ; and all groceries and provisions, 
clothing and other ordinary articles used by a laboring 
man or his family, and which may be furnished by an 
employer to an employe or his family, while doing any 
such labor or services upon any such logs or timber, 
when the same is furnished- to, and does apply in pay-
ment for the labor and services on such logs and timber, 
and does not exceed the value of such services and 
labor, but shall not include horses, cattle, teams, bob-
sleighs, sled, wagons, harnesses, beds or bed clothing. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1879. 

[No. 166, 8.] 	 [Published March 8, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 168. 

AN ACT to amend chapter one-hundred and forty-four, laws of 
1870, entitled "an act to authorize the commissioners of the - 
school and university lands to loan a portion of the trust funds 
of the state to the county of Wood." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

beressing 	SECTION 1. Said chapter one hundred and forty- 
kan. four, of the laws of 1876, is hereby amended by adding 

thereto the following, to be known as section six of 
said chapter: The commissioners of public lands are 
hereby authorized to increase the loan mentioned in 
section one of said chapter to an amount not exceeding 
in the whole one hundred and twenty thousand dollars ; 
and said board of supervisors is hereby authorized to 
make such increased loan, and to issue to said com-
missioners certificates of indebtedness therefor in sums 
of five hundred dollars each, to be numbered consecu-
tively, bearing interest at seven per cent. per annum, to 
be paid annually, together with one-tenth of the prin-
cipal sum annually, until the whole is paid, and the 
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said commissioners upon receiving such certificates of 
indebtedness for the amounts to be borrowed, after the 
taking effect of this amendment, shall use such amounts 
for the taking up of the outstanding bonds of said ituitam ms 
county of Wood, issued in aid of the Green Bay and taken up. 
Lake Pepin railway company, or any of them, which 
may be presented by the holders at such price, in the 
terms mentioned in section live of said chapter one 
hundred and forty-four, or prices as may be agreed 
upon, between the board of supervisors of said county 
and the holders of any such bonds, receiving for can-
cellation a surrender of the bonds so presented with all 
the coupons thereafter to fall due upon the same, and 
satisfactory proof that all the coupons previously due 
on the same, have been cancelled or have gone into 
judgments, and that such judgments have been entered 
satisfied. 

SEcriorr 2. Chapter one hundred and forty-four of In full force. 
the laws of 1876, shall remain in full force except so 
far as the same is in conflict with or modified by this 
amendment. 

SEcrroN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1879. 

[No. 176, 8.] 	 [Published March 7, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 169. 

AN ACT to amend sections three hundred and thirty-three and 
three hundred and thirty-four, of chapter twenty, of the re-
vised statutes of 1878, relating to public printing. 

The people of the state ol Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections three hundred and thirty- Annual reports. 

three and three hundred and thirtylour, of chapter 
twenty, of the revised statutes of 1878, are hereby 
amended so as to read as follows: Section 383. The 
executive officers and heads of all state departments, 
the heads of the different educational, charitable and 
penal institutions of the state, and of the state board 
of health and vital statistics, shall report annually to 
the governor. Such reports shall give all items of re-
ceipts and disbursements in full and in detail. The 
governor shall, as soon as any of said reports are re-
ceived by him, transmit the same, or copies thereof, to 


